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From: Diarmuid Collins

Sent: Friday 12 February 2021 14:19

To: Icradden@cru.ie

Cc: Raisin Cuilinan; Nichota Meehan

Subject: PCI & Celtic Interconnector project

Attachments: D 21 1454 CRU response to PCl re CELTIC scope.pdf; PCI0003 Celtic Interconnector

Clarification Re Project Scope Letter_100221_F01.pdf

Good Afternoon Lucy,

Thank you for the CRU letter of 20 January, 2021 (copy attached) in relation to the
PCI project electricity interconnection between Ireland and France. EirGrid has
submitted a letter dated 10 February, 2021 (copy attached) in relation to its
proposal for the scope of material and level of detail of information to be submitted
in relation to the project and CRU consents.

In relation to the proposal, you are requested to submit any comments concerning
the proposal for the scope of material and level of detail of information to the PCI
Unit within 2 weeks of this email i.e. by 26" February, 2021. Given the
circumstances, should this 2 week period not be sufficient please contact us.
Regards,

Diarmuid collins,

PCI Unit.

Diarmuid Collins
Procurement, Internal Audit & PCI
Ext: 7256






An Coimisitn
um Rialail Fontas

Commission for
Regulation of Utilities

20 January 2021

Ms. Nichola Meehan

Executive Officer

PCI Unit

An Bord Plenala

64 Marlborough Street
Dublin 1

Dear Ms. Meehan,

The Grain House T +353 1 4000 800

The Exchange F +353 1 4000 850
Belgard Square Morth Einfo@cru.ie
Taliaght, Dublin 24 wWwWwW.cru.ie

D24 PXWO

CRU Ref: D/21/1454

Re: PCI 0003, PCI Project 1.6, Celtic Interconnector Project.

Further to your email of January 12" the CRU can provide the following response to the

submission by EirGrid.

The Scoping document submitted contains no reference to any consents that will be required
from the CRU to proceed with this project. These may include, but are not limited to, an
Authorisation to Construct an Interconnector (Section 16(1)(b) of the Electricity Regulation
Act 1999 (as amended) (the 1999 Act)), and Consent to Lay Electric Cables (Section 48 and

Section 49 of the 1999 Act).

Please don't hesitate to contact me should you wish to discuss this further.

Yours Sincerely,

Roisin Cullinan
Licensing Regulatory Manager






